20201217000578630

3 1 1 4 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		12/17/2020 08:53:41 AM UCC1 1/2		
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
Rhonda McDaniel (256)280-9159				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
rmcdaniel@myprogressbank.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Progress Bank and Trust				
PO Box 1905				
Decatur, AL 35602				
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide one Debter	THE AB	OVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here are	exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate	80v part of the Debtor	of Domail if we want of the	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		10 of the Financing St	atement Addendum (Form t	JCC1Ad)
Scotch Homes & Land Development			······································	
15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	IADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	Tour
		7.5511.0	TACE MAINIE(O)/MINITIAL(O)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 48 Chaccar Cross Declar Tr	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
48 Chesser Crane Road Suite K	Chelsea	\mathbf{AL}	35043	ÍTICA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use a name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and an	exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 1	any part of the Debtor'	'C nama): if any and at the co	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			SUFFIX
		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured	STATE Party name (3a or 3b)	POSTAL CODE	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust		STATE Party name (3a or 3b)	POSTAL CODE	
33. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNE 34. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 35. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 36. MAILING ADDRESS	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Party name (3a or 3b)	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE A T	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 25305	COUNTRY
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNE Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE A T	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 25305	COUNTRY
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNE Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 1. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortors	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E. and security persons and in Alexanders and in Alexa	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE A T	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 25305	COUNTRY
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNE Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 1. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No.	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E. and security persons and in Alexanders and in Alexa	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde	COUNTRY COUNTRY USA
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju	COUNTRY COUNTRY USA
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME A. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, for	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the	POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be	COUNTRY COUNTRY USA d dedge of
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNED STATE OF	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture, furnishings, and equipment agreement in the urniture.	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the sent located or	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in c	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA d dedge of ing
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South C. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the uniture. furnishings, and equipment of Creater attached or and interest of Creater attached or an and interest of Creater attached or an article attached or an actual attached attach	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the sent located or detached, now	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in connection of the connection	COUNTRY USA d dedge of ing connection er
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture, furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or a and interest of Grantor under an a formula or the surveys along and interest of Grantor under an analysis and	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the sent located or detached, now yand all constitutions.	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in commed or hereaft truction and architematical architematic	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA d dege of ing connection er itectural or
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 3c. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and information	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture. furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or and interest of Grantor under an Grantor to surveys, plans and spon and any and all other items to be an and any and all other items to be an any and all other items to be any any and all other items to be an any any and all other items to be any any any and all other items to be any any and all	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the tent located or detached, now yand all constructions, so becifications, so	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in commed or hereaft truction and archital	COUNTRY USA d dedge of ing connection er itectural or aples,
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 3c. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and information	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture. furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or and interest of Grantor under an Grantor to surveys, plans and spon and any and all other items to be an and any and all other items to be an any and all other items to be any any and all other items to be an any any and all other items to be any any any and all other items to be any any and all	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the tent located or detached, now yand all constructions, so becifications, so	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in commed or hereaft truction and archital	COUNTRY USA d dedge of ing connection er itectural or aples,
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture. furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or and interest of Grantor under an Grantor to surveys, plans and spon and any and all other items to be an and any and all other items to be an any and all other items to be any any and all other items to be an any any and all other items to be any any any and all other items to be any any and all	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the tent located or detached, now yand all constructions, so becifications, so	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in commed or hereaft truction and archital	COUNTRY USA d dedge of ing connection er itectural or aples,
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 3c. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and information	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture. furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or and interest of Grantor under an Grantor to surveys, plans and spon and any and all other items to be an and any and all other items to be an any and all other items to be any any and all other items to be an any any and all other items to be any any any and all other items to be any any and all	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the tent located or detached, now yand all constructions, so becifications, so	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in commed or hereaft truction and archital	COUNTRY USA d dedge of ing connection er itectural or aples,
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and information	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture. furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or and interest of Grantor under an Grantor to surveys, plans and spon and any and all other items to be an and any and all other items to be an any and all other items to be any any and all other items to be an any any and all other items to be any any any and all other items to be any any and all	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the tent located or detached, now yand all constructions, so becifications, so	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in commed or hereaft truction and archital	COUNTRY USA d dedge of ing connection er itectural or aples,
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and informatio construction of improvements on the described reconstruction of improveme	or secured party): Provide only one Secured First personal name	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the nent located or detached, now and all considerations, so be utilized in column to the state and the nent located or detached, now and all considerations, so be utilized in column to the state and the nent located or detached, now and all considerations, so be utilized in column to the state and the nent located or detached, now and all considerations, so be utilized in column to the state and the nent located or detached, now and all considerations, so be utilized in column to the state and the nent located or detached, now and all considerations, so be utilized in column to the state and the nent located or detached.	POSTAL CODE AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Julian improvements be or to be used in company or to be used in company or to hereaft truction and architection and architection with the Onnection with the Chelsea, AL 35043	COUNTRY USA d dge of ing connection er itectural or aples,
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South C. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, f with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and informatio construction of improvements on the described reconstruction of improveme	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the urniture. furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or and interest of Grantor under an Grantor to surveys, plans and spon and any and all other items to be an and any and all other items to be an any and all other items to be any any and all other items to be an any any and all other items to be any any any and all other items to be any any and all	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the nent located or detached, now y and all considerations, so be utilized in collised in	POSTAL CODE JAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Julian improvements be or to be used in commend or hereaft truction and architolical reports and saronnection with the Chelsea, AL 35043 by a Decedent's Personal	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA d dge of ing connection er itectural or nples,
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and informatio construction of improvements on the described resonant information construction of improvements on the described resonant information of improvements on the described resonant information construction of improvements on the described resonant information in the construction of improvements on the described resonant information in the construction of improvements on the described resonant information in the construction in	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the uniture. furnishings, and equipme real estate, whether attached or and interest of Grantor under an f Grantor to surveys, plans and spin and any and all other items to be eal estate located at 1020 Willow I a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the nent located or detached, now and all constitutions, so be utilized in constitutions, so be utilized in constitutions. See utilized in constitutions, so be utilized in constitutions. See utilized in constitutions, so be utilized in constitutions, so be utilized in constitutions. See utilized in constitutions, see utilized in constitutions. See utilized in constitutions, see utilized in constitutions. See utilized in constitutions, see utilized in constitutions. See utilized in constitutions administered file. Check only if a factor of the constitution of the cons	POSTAL CODE JAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Ju improvements be or to be used in content of the search owned or hereaft truction and archi oil reports and sar onnection with the Chelsea, AL 35043 by a Decedent's Personal applicable and check only or	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA d dge of ing connection er itectural or aples, s. Representative te box:
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Progress Bank and Trust 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collatera Filed as additional security to that certain mortg simultaneously herewith as Instrument No. Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights and general intangil constructed thereon and all materials, supplies, fi with the construction of the improvements on the acquired, and all proceeds thereof. All right, title design contracts and all right, title and interest of budgets and financial projections and informatio construction of improvements on the described reconstruction of improvements of improvements of improvements of improv	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Birmingham E age and security agreement in the furniture. furnishings, and equipmer and interest of Grantor under and interest of Grantor under and for and any and all other items to be eal estate located at 1020 Willow I a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	Party name (3a or 3b) ADDITION STATE AL amount of \$3 in the state and the nent located or detached, now and all considerations, so be utilized in considerations, so be utilized in considerations. See the state of the st	POSTAL CODE JAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 35205 08,000.00 recorde he Office of the Julimprovements be not to be used in commend or hereaft truction and architection and architection with the Chelsea, AL 35043 by a Decedent's Personal applicable and check only or al Lien Non-UCC F	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA d dge of ing connection er itectural or nples, . Representative be box:

20201217000578630 12/17/2020 08:53:41 AM UCC1 2/2

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 119, According to the Survey of Willow Branch, Sector 1, as Recorded in Map Book 38, Page 60, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
12/17/2020 08:53:41 AM
\$39.00 CHARITY

20201217000578630

alling 5. Buyl